This certificate is the property of Warringtonfire Testing and Certification Limited
Registered in England and Wales
Registered Office: 10 Lower Grosvenor Place, London, United Kingdom, SW1W 0EN. Company Registration No:  11371436
Signed and sealed for and on behalf of Warringtonfire Testing and Certification Limited
Paul Duggan
Certification Manager
CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL
No CF 5423

Emergency Exit Devices to the
Fire Resistance of Door
Assemblies
Issued: 18th January 2017
Revised:      21st September 2020
Valid to: 11th March 2023
This certificate is the property of Warringtonfire Testing and Certification Limited
Registered in England and Wales
Registered Office: 10 Lower Grosvenor Place, London, United Kingdom, SW1W 0EN. Company Registration No:  11371436
CERTIFICATE No CF 5423
FRELAN HARDWARE LTD
Frelan Mortice Locks, Tubular Deadbolts and Tubular Latches
1. The locks and latches covered by this certificate are all steel cased. This approval relates
to locks and latches as follows:
Reference Description
JL-DS60 DIN Standard Sashlock 60mm Backset
JL-DD60 DIN Standard Deadlock 60mm Backset
JL-DB60 DIN Standard Bathroom Lock 60mm Backset
JL-DL60 DIN Standard Latch 60mm Backset
JL-DN60 DIN Nightlatch 60mm Backset
JL-DE60 DIN Escape Lock 60mm Backset
JL-HDT63  Tubular Latch  63  mm case
JL-HDT76,  Tubular Latch 76 mm case
JL-HDT102 Tubular Latch 102 mm case
JL-HDB63  Tubular Deadbolt  63  mm case
JL-HDB76 Tubular Deadbolt  76 mm case
JL-HDB102 Tubular Deadbolt  102 mm case
2. This certification is provided to the client for its own purposes and we cannot opine on
whether it will be accepted by Building Control authorities or any other third parties for
any purpose.
3. This approval relates to the use of the above locks/latches in contributing to the fire

frames that contain intumescent materials in the frame to leaf gap.
Type ITT - 20 minute to 120 minute doorsets containing intumescent seals and
consisting of non-metallic faced and edged leaves hung in timber frames
Type ITM - 20 minute to 120 minute doorsets containing intumescent seals and
consisting of non-metallic faced and edged leaves hung in metal frames.
Type ITC - 20 minute to 120 minute doorsets containing intumescent seals and
consisting of non-metallic faced and edged leaves hung in proprietary composite frames,
of which the principal material is other than timber or metal but which may include any
other materials.
18. Approved lock/latch models and classifications.
Reference Description Classification to EN 12209: 2003
JL-DS60 Din Standard Sashlock  33  XX  88  11  00  GG  22  BB  CC  22  00
JL-DD60 Din Standard Deadlock  33  XX  88  11  00  GG  22  BB  CC  00  00
JL-DB60 Din Standard Bathroom Lock  33  XX  88  11  00  GG  --  BB  GG  22  00
JL-DL60 Din Standard Latch 33  XX  88  11  00  GG  --  BB  00  22  00
JL-HDT64  Tubular Latch  64  mm case 11  CC  77  11  00  FF  --  BB  00  NN
PP
DD
00
JL-HDT76,  Tubular Latch 76 mm case 11  CC  77  11  00  FF  --  BB  00  00
JL-HDT102 Tubular Latch 102 mm case 11  CC  77  11  00  FF  --  BB  00  00
JL-HDB64  Tubular Deadbolt  64  mm case 33  XX  88  11  00  GG  --  BB  GG  00  00
JL-HDB76 Tubular Deadbolt  76 mm case 33  XX  88  11  00  GG  --  BB  GG  00  00
JL-HDB102 Tubular Deadbolt  102 mm case 33  XX  88  11  00  GG  --  BB  GG  00  00
Reference Description Classification to EN 179: 2008
JL-DN60 DIN Nightlatch 60mm Backset 33  77  66  BB  11  33  44  22  AA  BB//DD